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Voting Intention: June 2024

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention

Labour ﬂ—l 42% Labour ”—l 429
m_”g% Conservative m—|18%
- 15% Reform UK - 18 %
Lib Dems 1% Lib Dems . 10%
Green Party . 7% Green Party . 7%
Other I 6% Other I 6%

Labourlead = +23 Labour lead = +24

Conservative

Reform UK

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+,21-25 June 2024; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Election who gave a voting intention=794. 85% of these likely
voters gave a voting intention. Margin of error is displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general
elections, thereis a 9in 10 chance that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially
important to keep in mind when calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention: Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%  Corbynelected MayasPM Johnson as PM Starmer elected TrussasPM Sunak as PM
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr20) (Sept22) (Oct22)

60

50

June 2024
///\ //\/—\\V“s\_/wf\\\/\ I 427
40 //\/
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~/
y / N, |19%

Conservative
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I General Election

Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends
vote in General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 - June ‘24

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%

Starmer
Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbynelected MayasPM JohnsonasPM glected TrussasPM Sunak as PM
50 (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept15)  (July 16) (July19)  (Apr 20) (Sept22) (Oct22)

| ' | - - . June 2024

40 B 42% Labour
30

. B 19% Conservative

o,
" 15% Reform UK
o‘
10 11% Lib Dem
[+)
® 7% Green
0 : A A PN
T T T WL OO O NDDOO O OO0 0 = D =D MM T T T W WO OO0 00000000 T NN MM T
DDDDDDDDDDDDDDD:E—D_O;:zgzz::EZ:Z;:‘:‘E\‘E‘E‘;NNES‘Z‘)NNNNNN
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Base: c. 600 British adults; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General

I General Election
Elections.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Which party to vote for? % May change mind

Have you definitely decided to vote for one party or is there a chance you may change your mind before you vote?

Cameron elected Cameron re-elected May elected Johnson
(May 10) (May 15) (June 17) elected (Dec 19)

2o 53%
51% (50% 50% : o
Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (798)
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Who might you vote for instead?

If you do change your mind about voting for this party, which party would you vote for instead?

Among all who might change Among Conservative supporters who Among Labour party supporters who
their mind might change their mind might change their mind
Conservative . 7% Labour 21% Conservative . 7%
Labour - 2% Lib Dems 9% Lib Dems
Lib Dems 19%

Reform UK

26% Reform UK

3%

Reform UK . 7%

Other 0% Other I4%

Other |1%
Refused % o
Refused I 2% SAERE I 2% Refused I 3%

Don't know 21%

Undecided - 20% Undecided

Base: 329 British adults 18+ giving a voting intention who might change their mind, 86 Conservative party supporters who might change their mind, 131 Labour
supporters who might change their mind, 31 May - 4 June 2024

*Small base size
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Importance of the General Election

How importantis it to you personally who wins the next general election?

I Important I Not important

Thatcher elected for Major elected Blair elected Blair re-elected  Blair elected for the Cameron electedCameronre-elected May elected Johnson elected
the third time (June 87) (April93)  (May97) (June 01) third time (May 05) (May 10) (May 15) (Junemaw 57 (Dec19)
. % : - : gsn | sa% cor 1 8% oesw o TR TR L
: 80% : : : 80% - 78% : : : © O gy,
= o : : - 72% : , , : E : :
; 70% | 89% : - 68% 68% 69% 70% 69y 70% : : L :
29 : : : C29% 29% oy L0 28% : : E E
: : : : 59 : 7% 7 : : E :
5 B : : ™ % ; 5 :
- 3% - : : : L M 2% “* L % 2%
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Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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What's deciding your vote?

You said you have voted... Which of the following statements comes closest to your reasons for voting for
them? / You said you would vote ... / are inclined to support ... Which of the following statements comes

closest to your reasons for intending to vote for them?

It is the party the most The party you support has little chance of winning in this constituency
represents your views so you vote for the [ party] to try and keep another party out
elT:catt::?c:r :’Iajtord Blair Blair re- Blair elected Cameron Cameronre- May Johnson
o 87% ird ti o 87% FC€ct¢ 86% elected elected for the third o, €lected oo, elected elected elected
84% the thirdtime  85% (April 83) goo, (May 97) 82% 82% (JuneQl) ono, time(May05)  83% 85% (May 10) 85% (May 15) (June17)  (Dec19)
(June 87_}8% 79% 80%
73% 75%
70%
64%
17% .. » 19%
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Base: c.1,000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor M
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SATISFACTION

With government and party leaders




Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: June 2024

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer The Government
Dissatisfied
Don't know
Satisfied Net =-55 Net=-19 Net=-71
-1swing +1swing 0 swing
from 31 May - 4 June 2024 from 31May - 4 June 2024 from 31May - 4 June 2024
Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”
® Ipsos | Political Monitor | June 2024 | Public 10

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor




Rishi Sunak: Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

June 2024

Amongall

20%

Satisfied

6%

75%

Dissatisfied

Net=-5b5

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024
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November 2022 - June 2024

75%

Dissatisfied

\/\/\/— 20%

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Apr-23
May-23

Jun-23

Jul-23
Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Apr-24

May-24

Jun-24

Satisfied

Jun-24

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor




Rishi Sunak: Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

June 2024

64%

Satisfied

4%

Don’t know

32%
g Dissatisfied

Net=+32

Base: 216 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 21-24 June 2024
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November 2022 - June 2024

100
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64%
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor




Satisfaction with Prime Minister: Ipsos rating closest to election*

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Net
% Satisfied % Don't know % Dissatisfied satisfied

B Sunak{Jun-24) 55
B omsonoects)  EZE T 20
N veyun7) A A e
| cameron(apr-5) PN A _ 2 ...........
B sonepr0) EZE T 2
L] Blair (Mar-05) — _25 .........
] Blair (Apr-01) _ ............ : 2 ...........
n v TN T 27
| vajorMar-92) ICB T +4 ...........
B Thetcherinprs?) IR LT e
B Thatcher(Apr-83) e
B Calaghan(ipr-7e) IR A : 5 ...........

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
* Data has been taken from the survey closest to the election date
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Satisfaction with Government: Ipsos rating closest to election*

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Net
% Satisfied % Don’t know % Dissatisfied satisfied

W Sunak(Jun-24) 71
B omson(oec1)  EZIIEN T 65
] May (Apr-17) R
B Coreronttors) IO Ty e
B sonpr0)  EZN T 36
B sarreros) EZAME T 28
] Blair (Apr-01) _15 ..........
B veertvere) BT T 46
B reorrers) T T 36
B Thetcheriaprs?) IR A e
B Thochertorss) R T e
B caeghanapr7e)  EANMMMEEEEE T 33

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
* Data has been taken from the survey closest to the election date
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Sunak
Blair .
May
Cameron
Major
&
Brown / \{ . 2
Thatcher " \ %
N O 9'_
oo, ...-........“- '.'.'-..' v %o ‘ 6'
Johnson . ~. \ M S
':', Y \ y’
Truss ’
Sunak
. ]

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 - 2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov
Blair's gov
Cameron'’s gov
May's gov prd
---------- m
o
&
Thatcher’s gov A =,
\V 2]
o
Brown'’ 2
rown’s gov o
>
Major's gov
Johnson'’s gov
Truss’ gov
Sunak’s gov
O
Number of months after assuming government
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
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Keir Starmer: Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour Party?

June 2024
Amongall June 2020 - June 2024
100
o 90
33% N
Satisfied
70
15% 60 52%
Don't know 50 Dissatisfied
o 40
gszsafi,sfied 30 33%
Satisfied
20
Net=-19 0
0
$S8STFITILTTIIRILIE
$8583585583555355 55

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer: Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour Party?

June 2024 June 2020 - June 2024
100
o 90
65% 80
Satisfied
70
. 65%
M% 60 Satisfied
Don't know 50
o 40
2.34.’ ) 23%
Dissatisfied 30
20 Dissatisfied
Net =+42 10
0
SRRLITFIIIIIJIIIIIIIR]IIRIILE
1 1 ‘I_‘ ] o — c o 1 L 1 1 4'.: (I_) _IQ L |C IO" 4|_‘ é) 1 sl_ 1
528823335823388833288¢823

Base: 453 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 21-24 June 2024

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders (1980 - 2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
N
Corbyn Howard
—_— c /\
2
Miliband Duncan-smith 3]
............................. 8
[72]
2
Blair Hague &
...................... -
]
pd
Smith
Kinnock
Foot
Number of months after becoming opposition leader
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
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Satisfaction with Leader of Opposition: Ipsos rating closest to election*

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Net

% Satisfied % Don't know % Dissatisfied  satisfied

B Starmer(Jun-24) 52% L
B comyntec-is) NN s -
B copynier) EAMEENEE e o
B wiliband (Apr-15) e
B Cameron(Apr-10) LS
B Howard(Mar-05) Lo
Hague (Apr-01) 29

29% EENNRCCN
48% .............................
57% I
61%

51%
41%

Blair (Mar-97)
Kinnock(Mar-92)
Kinnock (Apr-87) 27%

Foot (Apr-83) 22%
B Thatcher(Apr-79) WA

1
~

B M H N
I
W
o)

+
—
—

38%

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
* Data has been taken from the survey closest to the election date
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get worse over the
next 12 months?

June 2024

February 2007 - June 2024

80

38% "

Get worse

25%

Stay the same

28% “0

60

50

38%

Get worse
o,
Improve 30 28/0
o Improve
[¢)
|8/o 2 25%
Don’t know Stay the same
EOI=-10 N
0
>~ >~ o] (o2} [ep] o O = N N M M < e Lo (<o) <o} o>~ [ee] (2] (2] o by by N N el < ~
22222 IL T EL L LTy, YR YYRY
cC 8 c c O g T © S © O s = S > c© c C
88 3 38 2 2382556285502 L83¢L g2 s 8 3

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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June 2024
Net optimism

Base: c.1,000 British adults 18+ each month

0
0
0

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get worse over the

next 12 months?

Economic Optimism Index (1998-2024)

40

2

6
-80

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

coguer
£¢ocine
gcoguer
¢eocine
¢eoguer
Leogine

Lcocg uer
0cocIne
0cocuer
gLocine

glocuer
gLozine

glLoguer
Loginp

Lioguer
glogInp

gloc uep
§logIne

Glocuepr
yl0gIne

7l0c uep
glogine

glogcuer
clogine

¢loguer
Loginp

LLoguer
oLoginr

0Loc¢ uer
goocInp
goocguer
goocInp
goocguer
Loocine
Loog uer
goocine
gooc uer
s00cIne
gooc uer
700¢ NP
700¢ uer
goocine
£0ocguer
¢ooeInp
cogcguer
Lgoginp

Looguer
ooozinr
000¢ uer
6661 INP

6661 uer
8661 INP

8661 uer

M
N

© Ipsos | Political Monitor | June 2024 | Public



LEADERSHIP




Who would make the most capable Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister, the Conservative’s Rishi Sunak,
or Labour’'s Keir Starmer?

70%
60% Sord David o
ordon eresa :
Cameron Boris June 2024
50% Brown May Johnson 0
I 46% Starmer

40%
30% Jeremy

Corbyn

. Ed Miliband I 21% Sunak

20% Liz Truss

10%

0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. c.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer

Jun 2024
4 Jun 2024
Apr 2024

Who would make Jan 2024

Oct 2023

the most capable Sep 2023

. . o July 2023
Prime Minister? May 2023
ar2023

Jan 2023

Nov 2022

Liz Truss Keir Starmer

Wino deyou thimiewouldimate Sept 2022

the most capable Prime July 2022 Boris Johnson Keir Starmer

Minister, the Conservative’s Jan 2022
. - , . Dec 2021
Rishi Sunak, or Labour’s Keir Sept 2021

March 2021

Starmer? June 2090

Boris Johnson Jeremy Corbyn
11Dec19
6 Dec'19
Nov 2019

Sept 2019
July 2019
June 2019

Jeremy Corbyn

Sept 2018

July 2017

June 2017

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor June 20’]7
Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024 May 2017
April 2017

David Cameron Jeremy Corbyn

o,
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Likeability of party leaders: 2007-2024

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the ... party?

80%

David Theresa Boris Rishi
Cameron May Johnson Sunak

34%
20% Like the leader of
._—\". the Labour Party

29%

Like the leader of

60%

20% Gordon Ed Jeremy Keir the C tive Part
- e Conservative Par
Brown Miliband Corbyn Starmer y
0%
N N N N N N N N N N N N )] N N N N N
o o o (@] o o o o o o (@] o o o o o o o
() (@) (@) — — —_ — — —_ — — —_ — N N N N N
~ oo O o —_ N w AN (9] (@] ~ oo O o —_ N w AN

Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Likeability of the parties: 2007-2024

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the ... party?

80%

Ed Jeremy Keir
60% Miliband Corbyn Starmer
50%
Like the Labour Party
40% N
Gordon David Theresa Boris
Brown Cameron Johnson 24%
20% Rishi Like the Conservative Party
Sunak
0%
)] N N )] N N )] N N )] N N )] )] N N )] N
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o (@) o o
o o o —y - — — - — — — —l — N ) ) N N
~ (00] O o - N w IS Ul (@) ~ (0 0] O o — N w SN

Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Likeability of the Labour party and its leaders: 2007-2024

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the Labour party?

80%

Gordon Ed Jeremy Keir
60% Brown Miliband Corbyn Starmer
50%
./\/. Like the Labour Party
40% %
34%
Like the leader of
the Labour Party

20%

0%

L00¢
800¢
600¢
0L0¢
110¢
cLoc
€Lo¢
710¢
GL0¢C
910¢
L10¢
810¢
610¢
0c¢0¢
120¢
@44
€c0¢
¢0¢

Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Likeability of the Conservative party and its leaders: 2007-2024

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the Conservative party?

80%

60% David Theresa Boris Rishi
Cameron May Johnson Sunak
40% /\/\/\ 29%
Like the leader of
g

the Conservative Party

20% 24%

Like the Conservative Party

0%

Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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The Conservative government and the next General Election

Thinking about the outcome of the next General Election, which
of the following, if any, comes closest to your view?

The next election is not time for a change It is time for a change at the next election
Jun 2024
May 2024
Jan 2024
Jul 2023
Mar 2023
Jan 2023

The Conservative govt. has done a good job The Conservative govt. has done a poor job
Jun 2024
May 2024
Jan 2024
Jul 2023
Mar 2023
Jan 2023

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Does the Conservative Government deserve to be re-elected?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

The Conservative Government deserves to be re-elected
80%

June 2024
70%

M%
Disagree
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

16%
(o]
o

° 21% 1qo o ) Agree
10% 19% 19% 19% 20% 9
o
14%
0%
IS S S O O o o o o o o o o @ 9 m o m M M M M M M M M M M I I I I I I 3
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Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Is Labour ready to
form the next
Government?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Labour is ready to form the
next Government

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024

© Ipsos | Political Monitor | June 2024 | Public

Jun 24
4Jun'24
May 24
Jan'24
Oct 23
Sep 23
Jul 23
May 23
Mar 23
Dec 22
Oct 22
Jul'22
Apr 22
Jan'22
Sep 21
Feb 21
Aug 20

Nov'19
Sep'19
May 17
May '16

Feb'15
Nov "4
Jun 14
Apr 13
May 11

April 10
Mar 10

Apr'97
Jan'96
Dec'94

Agree

Under Keir Starmer

Disagree

Under Jeremy Corbyn

Under Ed Miliband

The Conservatives under David Cameron
YV

49%
Under Tony Blair

66%

33%

33%

yiyA

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor




Agree Disagree

Keir Starmer
Jun 24
Is the leader of the May 24
o Jan 24
opposition ready to 0ot 23
be Prime Minister? May 23 36 | 407
ar'23 I
Jan 23
Apr 22 7
. - A
Towhat extent, ifat all, doyou Feb7! A E
agree or disagree with the Jeremy Corbyn
- Nov g
following’ Sep 19
May 17
May 16
Keir Starmer is ready to be Ed Miliband
L Febi5
Prime Minister Nov 14
dun 1
Apr T
May
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Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024
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BEST PARTY
ON KEY ISSUES
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Who is the best party on key issues?

Which party do you think has the best policies on ... the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats, or some other party?

I Labourl Conservativesl Reform UK ;':;La(:rats I g::; OtherI zz::::::; /above ovefgi),ii;:iifives
Healthcare 41% 9% | 9% W +32
Poverty and inequality 40% 9% 7% 7% +31
Reducing the cost of living 5% +21
Education 36% 17% T 6% A +19
Housing 36% 10% | 8% W2 +26
Managing the economy - |1/ M 7 S 7 4% < +10
Crime and anti-social behaviour 30% 15% 12% 4% +15
Transport 5% +18
Taxation 28% 20% 7 6% +8
Handling GB's future relationship with the EU 28% 15% 12% MN% +13
Gl 27%  23% _ [8% 329 +4
Asylum and immigration 25% 12% 17% 7% BYA +13
Gl  26% 27% [ 7% Aa% 3

he environment [T 8% 6% M/ 20% +6

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024
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Best party on managing the economy: 1990-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on managing the economy, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Conservative government Labour government Conservative government
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June 2024
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30% l 33% Labour
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l 23% Conservatives
20%
10%
0%
ST B I8 8588883885882 R LEER22REYRE
(@p) (@p) ([@») o o — o = — = T T o~
DO DO OO OO O OO0 OO0 0o o 9 O 0O 000000 OO0 o o

Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone M
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Best party on taxation: 1979-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on the taxation, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on defence: 1983-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on defence, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from June 2008 was via telephone M

® Ipsos | Political Monitor | June 2024 | Public 39



Best party on asylum and immigration: 2005-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on asylum and immigration, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

45%
Labour government Conservative government
40%
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30% June 2024
25% B 25% Labour
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0%
Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on healthcare: 1978-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on healthcare, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or
some other party? (Note before 1988 this was asked as "NHS")
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.

Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from June 2008 was via telephone M
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Best party on housing: 1978-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on housing, the Conservatives, Labour,
Liberal Democrats or some other party? (Note before 1988 this was asked as “NHS")
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from June 2008 was via telephone M
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Best party on education: 1977-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on education, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

60%

Conservative government Labour government Conservative government
50%
June 2024
40%
o,
l 36% Labour
30%
20% o .
\ l 17% Conservatives
10%
0%
OO -~ AOAMILO-TO0ONO - ANAMILOT0ODO =AM ILONE0ODO T ANMIOSN0000O T ANMT
55828 R 8888832828388 388358583885885855858585585855588¢8
o D oD OPO0O0OO0O0O0O0OO o o
o — — — — — — T — — — \—\—\—\—\—\—|—\—NNNNNNNNNNNNC\]NC\]NC\JN(\JC\JNC\INNN
Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on crime and anti-social behaviour: 2005-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on crime and anti-social
behaviour, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone M
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Best party on the environment: 1986-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on the environment, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Conservative government Labour government Conservative government June 2024
I 40% Greens
(The Green Party were first
coded as a separate party in
Dec-19, before this they fell
under “other party”)
. , B 14% Labour
i l 8% Conservatives
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.. Terms used to collect this trend have varied from “the natural environment”in 1987 to
“protecting the natural environment”from 1990-2007Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone




Best party on pensions: 1995-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on pensions, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology: data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on reducing the cost of living: 2022-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on reducing the cost of living, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

 Labour 0 Conservatives
June 2024

Base: 1,402 British adults 18+, 21-24 June 2024
Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Best party on poverty and inequality: 2015-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on poverty and inequality, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

60%

June 2024

50%

40% B 40% Labour

30%
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+ 21-24 June 2024, ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Souree: Ipsos Political Monitor

© Ipsos | Political Monitor | June 2024 | Public 48 M




Best party on handling Britain's future with the EU: 2017-2024

Which party do you think has the best policies on handling Britain’'s future relationship with the European
Union, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,402 British adults 18+ 21-24 June 2024, ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Souree: Ipsos Political Monitor
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